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Objectives - Status
1. Testing of small prototypes with cosmic in progress

- Initial results obtained

- More testing with different settings in progress 
0 200 400 600 800 1000 1200 1400 1600 1800 2000

 ADC_X
0

200

400

600

800

1000

1200

1400

1600

1800

2000

 A
D

C
_Y

h_Item1_YX_ADC1

Entries  1944114
Mean x   377.5

Mean y   339.6

Std Dev x   273.1

Std Dev y   261.6

0 200 400 600 800 1000 1200 1400 1600 1800 2000
 ADC_X

0

200

400

600

800

1000

1200

1400

1600

1800

2000

 A
D

C
_Y

h_Item2_YX_ADC1

Entries  900086
Mean x   262.4

Mean y   248.8

Std Dev x   244.2
Std Dev y   218.5

h_Item2_YX_ADC1

Entries  900086
Mean x   262.4

Mean y   248.8

Std Dev x   244.2
Std Dev y   218.5

0 200 400 600 800 1000 1200 1400 1600 1800 2000
 ADC_X

0

200

400

600

800

1000

1200

1400

1600

1800

2000

 A
D

C
_Y

h_Item3_YX_ADC1

Entries  343640
Mean x   464.5

Mean y     352

Std Dev x   307.3

Std Dev y     294

h_Item3_YX_ADC1

Entries  343640
Mean x   464.5

Mean y     352

Std Dev x   307.3

Std Dev y     294

0 2 4 6 8 10
Cluster X [cm]

0

2

4

6

8

10

 C
lu

st
er

 Y
 [c

m
] h_Item1_YXC1

Entries  1944114
Mean x    5.37

Mean y   4.662

Std Dev x   2.782

Std Dev y   2.672

0 2 4 6 8 10
Cluster X [cm]

0

2

4

6

8

10

 C
lu

st
er

 Y
 [c

m
] h_Item2_YXC1

Entries  900086
Mean x   5.509

Mean y   4.732

Std Dev x   2.688

Std Dev y   2.621

h_Item2_YXC1
Entries  900086
Mean x   5.509

Mean y   4.732

Std Dev x   2.688

Std Dev y   2.621

0 2 4 6 8 10
Cluster X [cm]

0

2

4

6

8

10

 C
lu

st
er

 Y
 [c

m
] h_Item3_YXC1

Entries  343640
Mean x   5.197

Mean y   3.981

Std Dev x   2.923

Std Dev y   2.709

h_Item3_YXC1
Entries  343640
Mean x   5.197

Mean y   3.981

Std Dev x   2.923

Std Dev y   2.709

X [cm]

Y 
[c

m
]

2. Beam test preparations underway in HallB

- Originally beam tests planned for Jan/Feb -> Delayed due to beam time delay

3. Design of large prototype (30x30cm) started but final design needs to wait for beam 

tests —> possible 1-1.5 month delay to original schedule 
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Budget Status - End of December

• Missing labour in October due to delayed LDRD start

• Labor on track

• $40k spending for material/detector in next months
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LOW-MASS URWELL DETECTOR FOR HIGH LUMINOSITY (~1037 CM-2 SEC-1) EXPERIMENTS
F. HAUENSTEIN(LD2507)

WBS 1.03.LD.015 (Loaded $k)

Material/Detector

spending
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Second Year Objectives and Milestones

End of project deliverable:

• Efficiency and resolution dependence on particle rates, HV settings and gas mixture

• Validation of simulations and reconstruction software

• Optimized and tested high-rate capable µRWELL design for high-luminosity experiments

Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep
2024 2025

Testing of small µRWELL 

Validation of software with prototype tests

Design of 30x30 µRWELL prototype 

Implementation of 30x30 prototype in software

Building 30x30 µRWELL prototype 

Testing of 30x30 
prototype 

Publication results small prototypes

Analyze data 
small µRWELL
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Budget and Responsibilities

Name Role FY Effort
 (% FTE) Responsibilities

Florian
Hauenstein PI 15 Oversee project as PI and work on design and test 

of prototypes 

Rafayel 
Paremuzyan Co-PI 10 Development of simulation and reconstruction 

together with Postdoc, support prototype tests

Kondo Gnanvo Contributor 5 Design of prototypes, support testing of prototypes

Sara 
Liyanaarachchi Postdoc 80 Development of software, test measurements of 

prototypes

• Total 2nd year budget - $188k

• $140k personnel

• $40k materials and supplies

• large prototype ~ $30k

• test stand materials and transport ~ $10k


• $8k travel


